

Group income statement

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

	Notes	2013			2012 as restated		
		Headline performance £m	Separately reported items £m	Total £m	Headline performance £m	Separately reported items £m	Total £m
Continuing operations							
Revenue	5	1,510.5	—	1,510.5	1,547.5	—	1,547.5
Manufacturing costs		(1,100.0)	—	(1,100.0)	(1,149.3)	—	(1,149.3)
Administration, selling and distribution costs		(270.5)	—	(270.5)	(266.9)	—	(266.9)
Trading profit	5	140.0	—	140.0	131.3	—	131.3
Amortisation of intangible assets	18	—	(17.4)	(17.4)	—	(17.5)	(17.5)
Restructuring charges	7	—	(3.9)	(3.9)	—	(57.0)	(57.0)
Demerger costs	8	—	—	—	—	(15.7)	(15.7)
Operating profit/(loss)		140.0	(21.3)	118.7	131.3	(90.2)	41.1
Net finance costs	11	(17.3)	—	(17.3)	(21.7)	—	(21.7)
Share of post-tax profit of joint ventures		2.5	—	2.5	0.1	—	0.1
Profit/(loss) on disposal of continuing operations	10	—	0.2	0.2	—	(2.3)	(2.3)
Profit/(loss) before tax		125.2	(21.1)	104.1	109.7	(92.5)	17.2
Income tax (costs)/credits	12	(32.5)	38.8	6.3	(29.6)	(2.0)	(31.6)
Profit/(loss) from:							
Continuing operations		92.7	17.7	110.4	80.1	(94.5)	(14.4)
Discontinued operations	25	—	29.9	29.9	—	612.5	612.5
Profit		92.7	47.6	140.3	80.1	518.0	598.1
Profit attributable to:							
Owners of the parent		87.7	47.6	135.3	75.0	518.0	593.0
Non-controlling interests		5.0	—	5.0	5.1	—	5.1
Profit		92.7	47.6	140.3	80.1	518.0	598.1
Earnings per share — pence							
Continuing operations — basic	13			38.4			(7.0)
— diluted				38.3			(6.9)
Total operations — basic				49.2			213.8
— diluted				49.1			211.9